N-1
NEMA 4X 304 SS
ElEctricAl ENcloSurE
WAll MouNt ENcloSurE With
3-PoiNt lAtchiNg hANdlE
SCE-ELSSLPPL Series
SCE-24EL2010SSLPPL, 304 stainless
steel wall mount enclosure with

DOOR
AVAILABLE
DOOR SPACE
LATCH NOTES:
OMIT CENTER LATCH TOP AND BOTTOM
OF DOOR WHEN DOOR WIDTH IS < 30.00
HANDLE NOTES:
WHEN ENCLOSURE HEIGHT <= 42.00
"X" = 5.50 [140]
WHEN ENCLOSURE HEIGHT > 42.00
"X" = 6.75 [172]
39
(1.53)
N-2
Comes complete with mounting hardware, sealing washers and hole plugs.
Ordering Examples: SCE-24EL2010SSLPPL, NEMA 4X 304 SS weatherproof electrical enclosure, 24 H x 20 W x 10" D, and SCE-24P20,
sub-panel for 24 x 20" enclosure.
SCE-30EL2412SSLPPL, NEMA 4X 304 SS wall mount enclosure for washdown applications 30 H x 24 W x 12"D, SCE-30P24, sub-panel for
30 x 24" enclosure, and SCE-DS24SS, 304 SS drip shield for 24" W enclosure.
 To Order
 ENCLoSurES    Sub-PaNELS
 ModEL No. HEigHt (a) WidtH (b) dEPtH (C) ModEL No. HEigHt (d) WidtH (E)
 SCE-24EL2010SSLPPL 24" 20" 10" SCE-24P20 21" 17"
 SCE-24EL2410SSLPPL 24" 24" 10" SCE-24P24 21" 21"
 SCE-30EL2412SSLPPL 30" 24" 12" SCE-30P24 27" 21"
 SCE-30EL3012SSLPPL 30" 30" 12" SCE-30P30 27" 27"
 SCE-36EL2412SSLPPL 36" 24" 12" SCE-30P24 33" 21"
 SCE-36EL3012SSLPPL 36" 30" 12" SCE-36P30 33" 27"
 SCE-42EL3612SSLPPL 42" 36" 12" SCE-42P36 39" 33"
 SCE-48EL3612SSLPPL 48" 36" 12" SCE-48P36 45" 33"
 SCE-60EL3612SSLPPL 60" 36" 12" SCE-60P36 57" 33"
 driP SHiELdS
 ModEL No. dESCriPtioN
 SCE-dS20SS 304 stainless steel drip shield for 20" wide enclosure
 SCE-dS24SS 304 stainless steel drip shield for 24" wide enclosure